@Wﬁw - 2010 Head of the Merrimack

I Woriklsersch Official Results

Womens Rec 1x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 1: Womens Rec 1x Final @ 08:15 AM

1st 2 Andover HS A (C. Farzan) 37:02.00 00:57:33.00 01:34:35.00

2nd 1 Andover HS B (K. Bergmeier- 39:36.00 6.9% 02:34.00 00:57:05.00 01:36:41.00
Esterberqg)
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Mens Masters 1x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 3: Mens Masters 1x Final @ 08:25 AM |

1st 5 Riverside (E. Grace) 27:14.00 01:04:42.00 01:31:56.00
2nd 6 Black Fly B (A. Haase) 28:18.00 3.9% 01:04.00 01:04:57.00 01:33:15.00
3rd 1 Merrimac (T. Wheatley) 29:18.00 7.6% 01:00.00 01:03:26.00 01:32:44.00
4th 2 Black Fly A (S. Haase) 29:58.50 10.1% 00:40.50 01:03:52.50 01:33:51.00
5th 3 Unaffiliated (USA) (A. Aikens) 29:59.00 10.1% 00:00.50 01:04:16.00 01:34:15.00
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Womens Masters 1x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 4: Womens Masters 1x Final @ 08:25 AM

1st 8 Black Fly (L. Haase) 31:50.00 01:05:59.00 01:37:49.00
2nd 7 Indepencence (J. Hefferan) 32:35.00 2.4% 00:45.00 01:05:39.00 01:38:14.00
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Womens Jr 8+

Finals

Organization

Place Bow Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 5: Womens Jr 8+ Final @ 08:40 AM |

1st 7  Manchester Central A (M. Timbas) 25:13.00 01:20:54.00 01:46:07.00
2nd 5 Concord C (A. Roberts) 27:07.00 7.5% 01:54.00 01:20:15.00 01:47:22.00
3rd 1 Concord A (M. Lawrence) 27:09.00 7.7% 00:02.00 01:18:43.00 01:45:52.00
4th 10 Lowell HS A (K. Keller) 27:11.00 7.8% 00:02.00 01:22:54.00 01:50:05.00
5th 6 Concord B (H. Ossoff) 27:21.00 8.5% 00:10.00 01:20:31.00 01:47:52.00
6th 4  Concord E (K. Rainie) 27:35.00 9.4% 00:14.00 01:19:44.00 01:47:19.00
7th 2 Manchester Central B (C. Makris) 27:36.00 9.5% 00:01.00 01:19:17.00 01:46:53.00
8th 9 Concord D (M. Darby) 28:27.00 12.8% 00:51.00 01:21:22.00 01:49:49.00
9th 8 Lowell HS B (B. Burgess) 28:49.00 14.3% 00:22.00 01:25:03.00 01:53:52.00
10th 11 Westford (E. Coleman) 31:32.00 25.0% 02:43.00 01:23:30.00 01:55:02.00
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Mens Jr 4+

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish
Race 6: Mens Jr 4+ Final @ 08:50 AM
1st 2 Brewster A (R. Cooke) 23:58.00 01:40:00.00 02:03:58.00
2nd 13 Essex (M. Bourie) 24:14.00 1.1% 00:16.00 01:46:33.00 02:10:47.00
3rd 3 Lowell HS A (A. Gaverial) 25:45.00 7.4% 01:31.00 01:40:19.00 02:06:04.00
4th 10 Brewster B (D. Nieman) 25:48.00 7.6% 00:03.00 01:45:26.00 02:11:14.00
5th 11 Concord B (W. Pellegrini) 25:56.00 8.2% 00:08.00 01:45:53.00 02:11:49.00
6th 7 Concord A (N. Muccio) 26:28.00 10.4% 00:32.00 01:43:49.00 02:10:17.00
7th 8 Manchester Central B (B. Eckhardt) 26:58.00 12.5% 00:30.00 01:44:25.00 02:11:23.00
8th 1 Manchester Central A (C. Larkin) 27:33.00 15.0% 00:35.00 01:39:42.00 02:07:15.00
9th 12 Westford (B. Davis) 28:54.00 20.6% 01:21.00 01:46:15.00 02:15:09.00
10th 6 Manchester Central C (N. Bishop) 30:08.00 25.7% 01:14.00 01:43:24.00 02:13:32.00
11th 5 Brewster C (w. kenyon) 30:32.00 27.4% 00:24.00 01:41:05.00 02:11:37.00
12th 9 LowellHS B (A. Kelley) 32:16.00 34.6% 01:44.00 01:44:44.00 02:17:00.00
Page 5 of 17 Printed: 2010-Sep-19 02:13 PM

Created using Regatta Workbench


http://regattaworkbench.com/

Mens Jr Ltwt 4+

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

\Race 7: Mens Jr Ltwt 4+ Final @ 08:50 AM

1st 15 Concord B (F. Sheehan) 25:39.00 01:47:53.00 02:13:32.00
2nd 16 Concord A (E. Currie) 26:04.00 1.6% 00:25.00 01:48:18.00 02:14:22.00
3rd 14 Manchester Central (E. Zorawowicz) 27:11.00 6.0% 01:07.00 01:47:28.00 02:14:39.00
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Womens Masters 4+

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 10: Womens Masters 4+ Final @ 10:15 AM

1st 2 Essex (M. Miller) 29:33.00 02:47:49.00 03:17:22.00
2nd 1 Westford (C. Loiselle) 33:45.00 14.2% 04:12.00 02:47:17.00 03:21:02.00
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Mens Masters 2-

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

\Race 12: Mens Masters 2- Final @ 10:15 AM
1st 3 Riverside (J. Sisk) 27:15.00 02:48:27.00 03:15:42.00
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Mens Masters 2x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 15: Mens Masters 2x Final @ 10:15 AM |

4  Union BC (J. Keating) 00:00.00
Scratch
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Womens Jr 1x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

\Race 19: Womens Jr 1x Final @ 10:00 AM

1st 2 EssexB (R. Corbett) 30:18.00 02:37:59.00 03:08:17.00
2nd 1 Winnipesaukee (K. Roy) 30:44.00 1.4% 00:26.00 02:37:42.00 03:08:26.00
3rd 3 Essex A (C. Guinee) 33:00.00 8.9% 02:16.00 02:38:24.00 03:11:24.00
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Mens Open 2-

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 20: Mens Open 2- Final @ 12:39 PM
1st 15 Riverside (J. Sisk) 27:13.00 05:15:37.00 05:42:50.00
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Mens Open 1x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

\Race 22: Mens Open 1x Final @ 08:25 AM
1st 9 Lake Quinsigamond (N. Wright) 28:44.00 01:02:35.00 01:31:19.00
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Womens Jr 2x

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 28: Womens Jr 2x Final @ 11:45 AM |

1st 3 Lowell HS A (S. Beaudry) 31:48.00 04:23:11.00 04:54:59.00
2nd 2 Chelmsford (J. Eichel) 32:37.00 2.6% 00:49.00 04:22:59.00 04:55:36.00
3rd 1 Essex (M. Graff) 33:57.00 6.8% 01:20.00 04:22:41.00 04:56:38.00
4th 4  Lowell HS B (E. McLaughlin) 34:53.00 9.7% 00:56.00 04:23:33.00 04:58:26.00
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Mens Masters 4+

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 30: Mens Masters 4+ Final @ 10:15 AM
1st 5 Westford (M. Cajolet) 29:20.00 02:49:29.00 03:18:49.00

Page 14 of 17 Printed: 2010-Sep-19 02:13 PM
Created using Regatta Workbench


http://regattaworkbench.com/

Mens Jr 8+

Finals

Organization

Place

Bow

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 33: Mens Jr 8+ Final @ 12:40 PM

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

11
14
12
13
6
8
10

© WO N PPN

Essex A (M. Bourie)

Andover HS (M. Kapp)

Northfield Mt Hermon A (T. Masselli)
Northfield Mt Hermon B (A. Breau)
Essex B (D. Phillips)

Lowell HS A (A. Gaverial)
Concord B (F. Sheehan)

Lowell HS B (R. Prou)
Manchester Central B (B. Gingras)
Concord C (B. Scheffer)

Concord D (A. Richard)

Concord A (E. Currie)

Westford (A. Namery)
Manchester Central A (C. Larkin)

22:23.00
22:43.00
23:13.00
23:33.00
24:01.00
24:30.00
25:13.00
25:15.00
26:25.00
26:28.00
26:32.00
27:58.00
28:22.00
28:26.00

1.5%
3.7%
5.2%
7.3%
9.5%
12.7%
12.8%
18.0%
18.2%
18.5%
24.9%
26.7%
27.0%

00:20.00
00:30.00
00:20.00
00:28.00
00:29.00
00:43.00
00:02.00
01:10.00
00:03.00
00:04.00
01:26.00
00:24.00
00:04.00

05:24:15.00
05:25:16.00
05:24:38.00
05:24:56.00
05:19:53.00
05:22:07.00
05:23:00.00
05:21:33.00
05:17:05.00
05:17:40.00
05:19:40.00
05:18:05.00
05:19:19.00
05:22:31.00

05:46:38.00
05:47:59.00
05:47:51.00
05:48:29.00
05:43:54.00
05:46:37.00
05:48:13.00
05:46:48.00
05:43:30.00
05:44:08.00
05:46:12.00
05:46:03.00
05:47:41.00
05:50:57.00
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Womens Jr 4+

Finals

Organization

Place

Bow

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 35: Womens Jr 4+ Final @ 12:55 PM

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

w

Northfield Mt Hermon A (H. Solis-
Cohen)
Andover HS (J. Adam)

Concord B (K. Rainie)

Northfield Mt Hermon B (A. Guay)
Essex (M. Koufagazos)
Manchester Central A (M. Timbas)
Arlington-Belmont (K. Grad-Kaimal)
Manchester Central B (A. Wageling)
Concord A (K. Jacobs-Brett)

Lowell HS A (H. Clarke)

Northfield Mt Hermon C (E. Gillig)
Lowell HS B (S. Gravelin)

26:46.00

27:43.00
27:47.00
28:14.00
28:29.00
29:44.00
30:02.00
30:24.00
30:27.00
30:30.00
30:30.00
30:58.00

3.5%
3.8%
5.5%
6.4%
11.1%
12.2%
13.6%
13.8%
13.9%
13.9%
15.7%

00:57.00
00:04.00
00:27.00
00:15.00
01:15.00
00:18.00
00:22.00
00:03.00
00:03.00

00:28.00

05:33:53.00

05:33:13.00
05:35:11.00
05:33:35.00
05:36:05.00
05:35:42.00
05:37:56.00
05:34:24.00
05:38:57.00
05:38:17.00
05:38:44.00
05:36:43.00

06:00:39.00

06:00:56.00
06:02:58.00
06:01:49.00
06:04:34.00
06:05:26.00
06:07:58.00
06:04:48.00
06:09:24.00
06:08:47.00
06:09:14.00
06:07:41.00
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Womens Jr Ltwt 4+

Finals

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 36: Womens Jr Ltwt 4+ Final @ 12:55 PM

1st 13 Concord (L. Festa) 28:42.00 05:41:22.00 06:10:04.00
2nd 15 Manchester Central (P. Mudge) 32:12.00 12.2% 03:30.00 05:41:48.00 06:14:00.00
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