

2010 Head of the Merrimack Official Results

Womens Rec 1x

			Final	s				
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish
Race	1: Wo	mens Rec 1x Final @ 08:15 AM						
1st	2	Andover HS A (C. Farzan)	37:02.00				00:57:33.00	01:34:35.00
2nd	1	Andover HS B (K. Bergmeier- Esterberg)	39:36.00	6.9%	02:34.00		00:57:05.00	01:36:41.00

Mens Masters 1x

			Final	s						
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish		
Race	Race 3: Mens Masters 1x Final @ 08:25 AM									
1st	5	Riverside (E. Grace)	27:14.00				01:04:42.00	01:31:56.00		
2nd	6	Black Fly B (A. Haase)	28:18.00	3.9%	01:04.00		01:04:57.00	01:33:15.00		
3rd	1	Merrimac (T. Wheatley)	29:18.00	7.6%	01:00.00		01:03:26.00	01:32:44.00		
4th	2	Black Fly A (S. Haase)	29:58.50	10.1%	00:40.50		01:03:52.50	01:33:51.00		
5th	3	Unaffiliated (USA) (A. Aikens)	29:59.00	10.1%	00:00.50		01:04:16.00	01:34:15.00		

Womens Masters 1x

	Finals									
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish		
Race 4	Race 4: Womens Masters 1x Final @ 08:25 AM									
1st	8	Black Fly (L. Haase)	31:50.00				01:05:59.00	01:37:49.00		
2nd	7	Indepencence (J. Hefferan)	32:35.00	2.4%	00:45.00		01:05:39.00	01:38:14.00		

Womens Jr 8+

			Final	s				
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish
Race :	5: Wo	mens Jr 8+ Final @ 08:40 AM						
1st	7	Manchester Central A (M. Timbas)	25:13.00				01:20:54.00	01:46:07.00
2nd	5	Concord C (A. Roberts)	27:07.00	7.5%	01:54.00		01:20:15.00	01:47:22.00
3rd	1	Concord A (M. Lawrence)	27:09.00	7.7%	00:02.00		01:18:43.00	01:45:52.00
4th	10	Lowell HS A (K. Keller)	27:11.00	7.8%	00:02.00		01:22:54.00	01:50:05.00
5th	6	Concord B (H. Ossoff)	27:21.00	8.5%	00:10.00		01:20:31.00	01:47:52.00
6th	4	Concord E (K. Rainie)	27:35.00	9.4%	00:14.00		01:19:44.00	01:47:19.00
7th	2	Manchester Central B (C. Makris)	27:36.00	9.5%	00:01.00		01:19:17.00	01:46:53.00
8th	9	Concord D (M. Darby)	28:27.00	12.8%	00:51.00		01:21:22.00	01:49:49.00
9th	8	Lowell HS B (B. Burgess)	28:49.00	14.3%	00:22.00		01:25:03.00	01:53:52.00
10th	11	Westford (E. Coleman)	31:32.00	25.0%	02:43.00		01:23:30.00	01:55:02.00

Mens Jr 4+

			Final	s				
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 6	6: Me	ns Jr 4+ Final @ 08:50 AM						
1st	2	Brewster A (R. Cooke)	23:58.00				01:40:00.00	02:03:58.00
2nd	13	Essex (M. Bourie)	24:14.00	1.1%	00:16.00		01:46:33.00	02:10:47.00
3rd	3	Lowell HS A (A. Gaverial)	25:45.00	7.4%	01:31.00		01:40:19.00	02:06:04.00
4th	10	Brewster B (D. Nieman)	25:48.00	7.6%	00:03.00		01:45:26.00	02:11:14.00
5th	11	Concord B (W. Pellegrini)	25:56.00	8.2%	00:88:00		01:45:53.00	02:11:49.00
6th	7	Concord A (N. Muccio)	26:28.00	10.4%	00:32.00		01:43:49.00	02:10:17.00
7th	8	Manchester Central B (B. Eckhardt)	26:58.00	12.5%	00:30.00		01:44:25.00	02:11:23.00
8th	1	Manchester Central A (C. Larkin)	27:33.00	15.0%	00:35.00		01:39:42.00	02:07:15.00
9th	12	Westford (B. Davis)	28:54.00	20.6%	01:21.00		01:46:15.00	02:15:09.00
10th	6	Manchester Central C (N. Bishop)	30:08.00	25.7%	01:14.00		01:43:24.00	02:13:32.00
11th	5	Brewster C (w. kenyon)	30:32.00	27.4%	00:24.00		01:41:05.00	02:11:37.00
12th	9	Lowell HS B (A. Kelley)	32:16.00	34.6%	01:44.00		01:44:44.00	02:17:00.00

Mens Jr Ltwt 4+

			Final	s				
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 7	7: Me	ns Jr Ltwt 4+ Final @ 08:50 AM	1					
1st	15	Concord B (F. Sheehan)	25:39.00				01:47:53.00	02:13:32.00
2nd	16	Concord A (E. Currie)	26:04.00	1.6%	00:25.00		01:48:18.00	02:14:22.00
3rd	14	Manchester Central (E. Zorawowicz)	27:11.00	6.0%	01:07.00		01:47:28.00	02:14:39.00

Womens Masters 4+

	Finals								
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish	
Race '	Race 10: Womens Masters 4+ Final @ 10:15 AM								
1st	2	Essex (M. Miller)	29:33.00				02:47:49.00	03:17:22.00	
2nd	1	Westford (C. Loiselle)	33:45.00	14.2%	04:12.00		02:47:17.00	03:21:02.00	

Mens Masters 2-

			Finals						
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish	
Race 1	Race 12: Mens Masters 2- Final @ 10:15 AM								
1st	3	Riverside (J. Sisk)	27:15.00				02:48:27.00	03:15:42.00	

Mens Masters 2x

	Finals										
Place Bow	v Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish				
Race 15: N	Race 15: Mens Masters 2x Final @ 10:15 AM										
4	Union BC (J. Keating) Scratch	00:00.00									

Womens Jr 1x

	Finals									
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish		
Race '	19: W	omens Jr 1x Final @ 10:00 AM								
1st	2	Essex B (R. Corbett)	30:18.00				02:37:59.00	03:08:17.00		
2nd	1	Winnipesaukee (K. Roy)	30:44.00	1.4%	00:26.00		02:37:42.00	03:08:26.00		
3rd	3	Essex A (C. Guinee)	33:00.00	8.9%	02:16.00		02:38:24.00	03:11:24.00		

Mens Open 2-

			Finals	;				
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish
Race	20: M	ens Open 2- Final @ 12:39 PM						
1st	15	Riverside (J. Sisk)	27:13.00				05:15:37.00	05:42:50.00

Mens Open 1x

			Finals	;				
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 2	22: M	lens Open 1x Final @ 08:25 AM						
1st	9	Lake Quinsigamond (N. Wright)	28:44.00				01:02:35.00	01:31:19.00

Womens Jr 2x

	Finals								
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish	
Race 2	Race 28: Womens Jr 2x Final @ 11:45 AM								
1st	3	Lowell HS A (S. Beaudry)	31:48.00				04:23:11.00	04:54:59.00	
2nd	2	Chelmsford (J. Eichel)	32:37.00	2.6%	00:49.00		04:22:59.00	04:55:36.00	
3rd	1	Essex (M. Graff)	33:57.00	6.8%	01:20.00		04:22:41.00	04:56:38.00	
4th	4	Lowell HS B (E. McLaughlin)	34:53.00	9.7%	00:56.00		04:23:33.00	04:58:26.00	

Mens Masters 4+

	Finals								
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish	
Race 3	Race 30: Mens Masters 4+ Final @ 10:15 AM								
1st	5	Westford (M. Cajolet)	29:20.00				02:49:29.00	03:18:49.00	

Mens Jr 8+

	Finals									
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish		
Race	Race 33: Mens Jr 8+ Final @ 12:40 PM									
1st	11	Essex A (M. Bourie)	22:23.00				05:24:15.00	05:46:38.00		
2nd	14	Andover HS (M. Kapp)	22:43.00	1.5%	00:20.00		05:25:16.00	05:47:59.00		
3rd	12	Northfield Mt Hermon A (T. Masselli)	23:13.00	3.7%	00:30.00		05:24:38.00	05:47:51.00		
4th	13	Northfield Mt Hermon B (A. Breau)	23:33.00	5.2%	00:20.00		05:24:56.00	05:48:29.00		
5th	6	Essex B (D. Phillips)	24:01.00	7.3%	00:28.00		05:19:53.00	05:43:54.00		
6th	8	Lowell HS A (A. Gaverial)	24:30.00	9.5%	00:29.00		05:22:07.00	05:46:37.00		
7th	10	Concord B (F. Sheehan)	25:13.00	12.7%	00:43.00		05:23:00.00	05:48:13.00		
8th	7	Lowell HS B (R. Prou)	25:15.00	12.8%	00:02.00		05:21:33.00	05:46:48.00		
9th	1	Manchester Central B (B. Gingras)	26:25.00	18.0%	01:10.00		05:17:05.00	05:43:30.00		
10th	2	Concord C (B. Scheffer)	26:28.00	18.2%	00:03.00		05:17:40.00	05:44:08.00		
11th	5	Concord D (A. Richard)	26:32.00	18.5%	00:04.00		05:19:40.00	05:46:12.00		
12th	3	Concord A (E. Currie)	27:58.00	24.9%	01:26.00		05:18:05.00	05:46:03.00		
13th	4	Westford (A. Namery)	28:22.00	26.7%	00:24.00		05:19:19.00	05:47:41.00		
14th	9	Manchester Central A (C. Larkin)	28:26.00	27.0%	00:04.00		05:22:31.00	05:50:57.00		

Womens Jr 4+

	Finals									
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish		
Race 3	35: W	omens Jr 4+ Final @ 12:55 PM								
1st	3	Northfield Mt Hermon A (H. Solis-Cohen)	26:46.00				05:33:53.00	06:00:39.00		
2nd	1	Andover HS (J. Adam)	27:43.00	3.5%	00:57.00		05:33:13.00	06:00:56.00		
3rd	5	Concord B (K. Rainie)	27:47.00	3.8%	00:04.00		05:35:11.00	06:02:58.00		
4th	2	Northfield Mt Hermon B (A. Guay)	28:14.00	5.5%	00:27.00		05:33:35.00	06:01:49.00		
5th	7	Essex (M. Koufagazos)	28:29.00	6.4%	00:15.00		05:36:05.00	06:04:34.00		
6th	6	Manchester Central A (M. Timbas)	29:44.00	11.1%	01:15.00		05:35:42.00	06:05:26.00		
7th	9	Arlington-Belmont (K. Grad-Kaimal)	30:02.00	12.2%	00:18.00		05:37:56.00	06:07:58.00		
8th	4	Manchester Central B (A. Wageling)	30:24.00	13.6%	00:22.00		05:34:24.00	06:04:48.00		
9th	12	Concord A (K. Jacobs-Brett)	30:27.00	13.8%	00:03.00		05:38:57.00	06:09:24.00		
10th	10	Lowell HS A (H. Clarke)	30:30.00	13.9%	00:03.00		05:38:17.00	06:08:47.00		
11th	11	Northfield Mt Hermon C (E. Gillig)	30:30.00	13.9%			05:38:44.00	06:09:14.00		
12th	8	Lowell HS B (S. Gravelin)	30:58.00	15.7%	00:28.00		05:36:43.00	06:07:41.00		

Womens Jr Ltwt 4+

	Finals									
Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Penalty	Start	Finish		
Race 3	Race 36: Womens Jr Ltwt 4+ Final @ 12:55 PM									
1st	13	Concord (L. Festa)	28:42.00				05:41:22.00	06:10:04.00		
2nd	15	Manchester Central (P. Mudge)	32:12.00	12.2%	03:30.00		05:41:48.00	06:14:00.00		